PREMISES:

350 BLEECKER STREET NEW YORK, NY 10014

Date:

April 12, 2019

Sponsor:

BLEECKER CHARLES COMPANY LLC

Cooperative:

350 BLEECKER STREET APARTMENT CORP.

THIRTY-THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE PLAN

This Thirty-Third Amendment modifies and supplements the terms of the "Offering Plan" - a Plan to Convert to Cooperative Ownership the premises at 350 Bleecker Street, New York, NY 10014 dated December 28, 1984, as amended by the terms of the First Amendment through the Thirty-Second Amendment (collectively the "Plan").

The terms of this Thirty-Third Amendment are as follows:

FIRST: PRICE CHANGE

The purchase prices for the unsold shares are listed on Document No. 1 annexed hereto. The Sponsor is under no obligation to offer the Unsold Shares to non-purchasing tenants or any other prospective purchasers, or to accept offers to purchase the Unsold Shares, whether at the prices listed in this amendment to this Offering Plan or at any other prices, except as prohibited by law.

SECOND: DEFINITIONS

All terms used in this Thirty-Third Amendment not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them as in the Offering Plan.

THIRD: INCORPORATION OF THE AMENDED PLAN

The Plan, as modified and supplemented by the First through Thirty-Second, is incorporated herein by reference with the same effect as if set forth at length.

FOURTH: NO MATERIAL CHANGES

Except as set forth in this Thirty-Third Amendment there have been no material changes to the Offering Plan.

BLEECKER CHARLES COMPANY LLC SPONSOR AND OWNER OF THE UNSOLD SHARES

Dated: New York, NY April 12, 2019

-1

350 Bleecker Street New York, NY 10014 33rd Amendment

DOCUMENT NO. 1

Apt No.	Purchase Price
	\$1,071,000
1 P	\$1,480,000
$1\mathbf{W}$	\$656,000
2A	\$832,000
2S	\$1,496,000
3K	\$1,105,000
3S	\$1,528,000
4S	\$1,552,000
4T	\$704,000
6B	\$1,120,000
6M	\$1,120,000
6S	\$1,752,000
6T	\$736,000

3522 C840292 350 Bleecker Amendment 33.wpd